		Docket I	No.: GER-0627	
, <del>, ,</del>	5-2004	RSHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
(Rév. 03-01) OMB No. 0€ ~-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		<b>∥</b> _Y	Patent and Tra	ademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼		im —	•	<b>V</b>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tra	321757 Idemark Office:	Please record the attached or		
Name of conveying party(ies):     JEAN BARDET		2. Name and address of rec		PTO <b>9</b>
JEROME CARRIER DANIEL RACAMIER		Name: MAPED		- <del>8.4</del>
		Internal Address: 530 rd	ute de Pringy,	⊃ <u></u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	s ⊠ No	74370 ARGONAY, FRAN	CE	22278 <b>2</b> 9/
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger		Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o	f Name			
Other		City:	State: ZII	P:
Execution Date: May 14, 2004		Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached?   Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	19171	1499		
If this document is being filed together with a new	<u>-</u> "		olication is: May 14, 20	004
	application, t	•	plication is: May 14, 20	JU4
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional n	umbers attache	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponded concerning document should be mailed:	ence	6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved	d: 1
Name: Daniel F. Drexler		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP		Enclosed - Any exce	ss or insufficiency should	d be
08/24/2004 LMUELLER 00000161 061130 29211499		credited or debited to		
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA		■ Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account	
Control David Courth		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South		·	•	
		06-1130		<del></del>
City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIF	e: <u>06002</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit accor	unt)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregother of the original document.</li> </ol>	oing informati	on is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a tru	ue copy
Daniel F. Drexler, Reg. No. 47,535		11 2	August 16, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	,	Signature	Date	
		et, attachments, and document		<del></del>
Mail	Stop Assignment R	quired cover sneet information to: ecordation Services iffice, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22	2313-1450	
			PATENT	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Jean BARDET residing at 59 chemin des Robettes, Route des Mégévands, 74330 CHOISY, FRANCE, Jérôme CARRIER residing at 66 rue Carnot, 74000 ANNECY, FRANCE and Daniel RACAMIER residing at No. 4 Lotissement "Le Vert Village", 74330 LA BALME DE SILLINGY, FRANCE have invented certain new and useful improvements in design for a COMPASS for which we are about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, MAPED. located and doing business at 530 route de Pringy, 74370 ARGONAY, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said, MAPED

\*the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the:

(a)	specification the 14th	prepared and	executed by	us on
	theth	day of May		.004

(b)	application filed on the	day
	of, 2004 Serial No	

## (Delete inapplicable wording)

RECORDED: 08/16/2004

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said, **MAPED** for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN	<b>TESTIMONY</b>	WHEREOF, v	we hereunto	set my	hand a	and a	ıffix
sea	ત્રી	$\dots$ at this $\frac{14 \text{ th}}{14 \text{ th}}$	ıy of <sup>May</sup>		•••••	A.D.	2004.

Jean BARDET	Jérôme CARRIER	Daniel RACAMIER		
(Inventor's full signature)	(Inventor's full signature)	(Inventor's full signature)		
		- But		

State whether the full and exclusive right, or what of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT REEL: 015707 FRAME: 0139